09/01/2018

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO 524
ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017

Immigrants in different States

524 Dr. Sanjay Sinh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government has received any lists of immigrants from different States
of the country;

(b) if so, the number of families reported as migrants since 1990 therefor;
(c) the details of action taken by Government on the settlement of the immigrants thereof; and

(d) the report of the North-Eastern States on the immigration issue therein?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (b): Details of immigrants living in different States of the country, including the North-

Eastern States, are not centrally maintained. Settlement of the immigrants does not come within the
purview of the Central Government.
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